2005-06-06 IEEE 802.16-05/028

IEEE 802.16 Working Group on Broadband Wireless Access

http://WirelessMAN.org



Dr. Roger B Marks NIST 325 Broadway, MC 818.00 Boulder, CO 80305 USA Tel: +1 303 497 7837 mailto:marks@nist.gov

6 June 2005

Marcello Salerno Vice President, R&D Siemens Information and Communication Networks S.p.A.

Dear Mr. Salerno,

On behalf of the IEEE 802.16 Working Group on Broadband Wireless Access, I want to thank Siemens Mobile Communications for serving as Corporate Host of our Session #37 in Sorrento, Italy on 2-5 May 2005.

This was our first European venue in over three years. We could not have been more happy with the beautiful environment and facilities of the Hilton Sorrento Palace, or with the attentive and gracious support of the staff. I'd like to especially acknowledge Siemens' Giulio Cavalli, the Member Host, and Magda Salodini, who oversaw the detailed arrangements. We appreciated all of the extra care taken to ensure our convenient and comfortable stay, as well as our travel both to and from the session. All of the details, down to the printed matter, were prepared with exceptional elegance and style.

Our members were delighted with the wonderful lunches provided each day in the charming garden, and we thank Siemens for planning and sponsoring the Wednesday gala dinner, with its charming, energetic, and engaging music and dance. We greatly appreciated your inspring address to us there.

I have created a photo gallery of snapshots that I took in Sorrento and other a few given to me by others. You can find the photos at http://photo.wirelessman.org. Since may of the participants were busy with their camers and since anyone is free to upload additional photos, I hope to see that photo gallery expanding.

Thank you for your contributions in providing us an excellent venue in which to advance the IEEE 802.16 standards during Session #37.

Best regards,

Dr. Roger B. Marks Chair, IEEE 802.16 Working Group on Broadband Wireless Access

cc: Giulio Cavalli Magda Salodini Luigi de Vecchis Giuseppe Perotti